HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 35 by Representative Echols

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "certain medical
- 3 transportation services; to authorize"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 6, after "Medicaid program" insert a semicolon ";" and delete the remainder
- 6 of the line
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 7, delete "privately issued health insurance;"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 8, after "Medicaid program" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines
- 9 and 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof a period "."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:
- 14 "(3) Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, any transportation
- network company licensed by the Department of Transportation and Development
- that contracts with a transportation broker may facilitate nonemergency medical
- transportation services at any time on or after the effective date of this Section and
- before the adoption of the rules required by Paragraph (1) of this Subsection."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 3, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:
- 21 "F. Nothing in this Section shall be construed to authorize a company or
- individual to violate any provision of R.S. 40:1135.1."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, change "F." to "G."